Enrolled House Bill 5016

Introduced and printed pursuant to House Rule 12.00. Presession filed (at the request of Budget and Management Division, Oregon Department of Administrative Services)

CHAPTER	
AN A	ACT
Relating to the financial administration of the O and Therapists; and declaring an emergency.	regon Board of Licensed Professional Counselors
Be It Enacted by the People of the State of Or	regon:
of \$47.25 for the cost of criminal background of censed marriage and family therapists, regist by the Oregon Board of Licensed Professional C Oregon Department of Administrative Services	ered interns and licensed applicants, adopted counselors and Therapists and approved by the s, is approved. If for the immediate preservation of the public
Passed by House June 6, 2011	Received by Governor:
	, 201
Ramona Kenady Line, Chief Clerk of House	Approved:
	, 201
Bruce Hanna, Speaker of House	
	John Kitzhaber, Governo
Arnie Roblan, Speaker of House	

Peter Courtney, President of Senate

Kate Brown, Secretary of State